ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by **12:00pm NOON on Monday.** Contact Jason with questions.

Ple	ase mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or		n Request	Date of Request:	<u>February 28, 2022</u>	
1. '	Type of Request:							
	Contract		rnmental	Agreement (IGA	A) Rez	oning/Text Amendment		
	Dedication/Vacation	n 🔲 Appropria	tion/Supp	olemental	☐ DRM	IC Change		
П	Other:							
2.		itle: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant ecceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.)						
	Approves an IGA with Metro Water Recovery (formerly known as Metro Wastewater Reclamation District) to construct the local infrastructure necessary to connect the Lift Station #13 (Gateway LS) sanitary tributary area to the Metro Water Recovery's Second Creek Infrastructure. Total contract amount is \$1,000,333.00. Contract # 202262227.							
3.	Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation and Infrastructure – Wastewater Management Division							
4.	Contact Person:	Contact Person:						
	Contact person with ordinance/resolution	h knowledge of proposed		Contact pe	erson to pre	sent item at Mayor-Counc	cil and	
		Williams		Name:	Jason Gal	lardo		
	Email: <u>Jennifer</u> .	williams@denvergov.org		Email:	jason.galla	ardo@denvergov.org		
5.	Metro Water Recovery (MWR) to construct the local infrastructure necessary to connect the Lift Station #13 (Gateway LS) sanitary tributary area to MWR's Second Creek Infrastructure. Benefits of the project include the ability to decommission an existing, aging, energy-intense lift station.							
6.								
7.	City Council District: District 11							
8.	**For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**							
			-	by Mayor's Legi	slative Tean	n:		
Res	solution/Bill Number:		_		Date En	tered:		

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contr	ract: IGA		
Vendor/Contr	ractor Name: Metro Water Recover	y (formerly known as Metro Waste	water Reclamation District
Contract cont	trol number: DOTI-202262227		
Location: 193	350 E 72 nd Avenue		
Is this a new o	contract? Xes No Is this	s an Amendment? Yes Yes	No If yes, how many?
Contract Terr	m/Duration (for amended contract	s, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	<u>amended</u> dates): Execution + 3 Years
Contract Amo	ount (indicate existing amount, am	ended amount and new contract	total): \$1,000,333.00
		Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	Current Contract Amount (A)	(B)	(A+B)
	\$1,000,333.00	Enter if applicable	\$1,000,333.00
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	Execution + 3 Years	Enter if applicable	Execution + 3 Years
Station #13 (C) decommission Was this cont	Sateway LS) sanitary tributary area to an existing, aging lift station. ractor selected by competitive productions.	o MWR's Second Creek Infrastructives: No If not	ocal infrastructure necessary to connect the Lifure. Benefits of the project include the ability to the
Has this conti	ractor provided these services to th	e City before? ⊠ Yes □ No	
Source of functions (Second Creek		rewater Admin) / PZ726 (General S	anitary Improvements) / PRJ-10003707
ELEVATE D	ENVER BOND:		
Is this contrac	ct subject to: W/MBE DI	BE SBE X0101 AC	CDBE N/A
WBE/MBE/D	OBE commitments (construction, de	esign, Airport concession contract	es): N/A
Who are the s	subcontractors to this contract? No	'A	
	To ha c	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative To	eam·
Resolution/Bil			Entered: